
Recovery 4M Run/Walk

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 1394 JOHN MCDONALD 00:27:56.16 Runner 6:59/M 8.6mph 1 32

2 54 MICHAEL VILLARREAL 00:33:38.55 Runner 8:24/M 7.1mph 2 42

3 24 TIM GREILICH 00:33:53.80 Runner Fresno, CA 8:28/M 7.1mph 3 57

4 30 NORM TAKEUCHI 00:35:18.23 Runner Fresno, CA 8:50/M 6.8mph 4 66

5 4 JOHN BAUM 00:36:15.74 Runner Hanford, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 5 67

6 69 MARK HAWKINS 00:36:36.73 Runner Clovis, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 7 62

7 1378 GAVIN KNOBLOCH 00:37:25.79 Runner 9:21/M 6.4mph 9 29

8 39 DAVID MEESTER 00:38:56.22 Runner Fresno, CA 9:44/M 6.2mph 12 60

9 76 JOSEPH AYERZA 00:39:00.95 Runner Clovis, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 13 55

10 80 BENJAMIN
NAVARRETTE

00:41:38.95 Runner 10:24/M 5.8mph 18 45

11 27 LUIS HERNANDEZ 00:42:45.76 Runner Clovis, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 20 42

12 66 HAYDEN LOVETT 00:42:56.52 Runner Clovis, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 21 40

13 10 JESUS PAVON 00:43:00.71 Runner Clovis, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 22 32

14 36 MIKA POPE-ALLRED 00:44:02.54 Runner Fresno, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 24 30

15 59 TATE MIRANDA 00:46:26.81 Runner Madera, CA 11:36/M 5.2mph 30 11

16 15 BRAD SCHULTZ 00:48:27.33 Runner Clovis, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 34 29

17 68 BERKLEY LOVETT 00:49:11.24 Runner Clovis, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 37 14

18 71 KOHI OLIVER LOVETT 00:50:00.78 Runner Clovis, CA 12:30/M 4.8mph 38 9

19 72 BRIGHTON LOVETT 00:50:03.92 Runner Clovis, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 39 5

20 1371 NIC J MY TIME 00:51:21.66 Runner 12:50/M 4.7mph 41 0

21 35 ERIC OLSON 00:51:28.45 Runner Clovis, CA 12:52/M 4.7mph 42 59

22 57 WADE GANT 01:06:32.53 Runner Merced, CA 16:38/M 3.6mph 45 63

23 45 LES NUNES 01:18:31.25 Runner Clovis, CA 19:38/M 3.1mph 57 62

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 73 HOPE DOMAN 00:36:36.60 Runner Clovis, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 6 12

2 70 CAMBRIA LOVETT 00:36:37.03 Runner Clovis, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 8 13

3 52 ALISHA THULL 00:37:51.57 Runner Clovis, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 10 38

4 17 KELLY IRWIN 00:38:12.86 Runner Clovis, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 11 57

5 75 SONJA AYERZA 00:39:01.62 Runner Clovis, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 14 51

6 48 DEBBIE DER
TOROSIAN

00:39:48.04 Runner Fresno, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 15 53

7 44 ALYSSA SMITH 00:39:50.45 Runner Clovis, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 16 33

8 55 CANDACE STENGER 00:41:25.55 Runner 10:21/M 5.8mph 17 38

9 81 MELISSA NAVARRETTE 00:41:39.09 Runner 10:25/M 5.8mph 19 41

10 63 MARIANNE HACKNEY 00:44:01.65 Runner Clovis, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 23 71

11 38 REBECCA WATKINS 00:44:09.23 Runner Fresno, CA 11:02/M 5.4mph 25 42

12 46 LUPE ZAPIEN 00:44:38.98 Runner Fresno, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 26 39

13 16 SHERI BUSH 00:45:10.16 Runner Fresno, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 27 51

14 53 MONICA MARQUEZ 00:45:36.30 Runner Fresno, CA 11:24/M 5.3mph 28 41

15 51 AMANDA RAYBURN 00:46:20.11 Runner Fresno, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 29 50

16 49 JENNIFER DIAZ 00:46:38.30 Runner Fresno, CA 11:39/M 5.1mph 31 49

17 41 TAMI BOATRIGHT 00:47:37.49 Runner Madera, CA 11:54/M 5.0mph 32 54

18 40 KELLY MARTIGNONI 00:47:37.78 Runner Fresno, CA 11:54/M 5.0mph 33 55

19 14 HEIDI SCHULTZ 00:48:27.52 Runner Clovis, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 35 30

20 8 MARIE STAGGS 00:49:03.69 Runner Clovis, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 36 40

21 67 ASIA LOVETT 00:50:29.02 Runner Clovis, CA 12:37/M 4.8mph 40 38

22 18 CAYTLAN GARDNER 00:53:04.88 Runner Clovis, CA 13:16/M 4.5mph 43 26

23 6 LAURA GRIBBEN 00:56:06.53 Runner Clovis, CA 14:02/M 4.3mph 44 57

24 37 SALLY PERALTA 01:06:33.99 Runner Fresno, CA 16:38/M 3.6mph 46 65

25 65 JOAN VELASQUEZ 01:07:36.27 Runner Fresno, CA 16:54/M 3.6mph 47 64

26 9 ERINNE MURPHY 01:07:55.24 Runner Clovis, CA 16:59/M 3.5mph 48 35

27 7 MARY TUCKER 01:07:57.80 Runner Clovis, CA 16:59/M 3.5mph 49 60

28 23 TAMMY GRAY 01:13:27.71 Runner Fresno, CA 18:22/M 3.3mph 50 57

29 19 RAELENE ROBINSON 01:17:36.43 Runner Fresno, CA 19:24/M 3.1mph 51 49

30 1 SARAH ACEDO 01:17:51.06 Runner Fresno, CA 19:28/M 3.1mph 52 36

31 3 LITSA ACEDO 01:17:51.68 Runner Fresno, CA 19:28/M 3.1mph 53 66
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Recovery 4M Run/Walk

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

32 58 KATHI GANT 01:18:22.13 Runner Merced, CA 19:36/M 3.1mph 54 63

33 56 PAM NEELY 01:18:23.85 Runner 19:36/M 3.1mph 55 69

34 60 BARB SHINAVER 01:18:27.63 Runner 19:37/M 3.1mph 56 29

Male 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 59 TATE MIRANDA 00:46:26.81 Runner Madera, CA 11:36/M 5.2mph 30 11

2 68 BERKLEY LOVETT 00:49:11.24 Runner Clovis, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 37 14

3 71 KOHI OLIVER LOVETT 00:50:00.78 Runner Clovis, CA 12:30/M 4.8mph 38 9

4 72 BRIGHTON LOVETT 00:50:03.92 Runner Clovis, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 39 5

Female 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 73 HOPE DOMAN 00:36:36.60 Runner Clovis, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 6 12

2 70 CAMBRIA LOVETT 00:36:37.03 Runner Clovis, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 8 13

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 1378 GAVIN KNOBLOCH 00:37:25.79 Runner 9:21/M 6.4mph 9 29

2 15 BRAD SCHULTZ 00:48:27.33 Runner Clovis, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 34 29

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 18 CAYTLAN GARDNER 00:53:04.88 Runner Clovis, CA 13:16/M 4.5mph 43 26

2 60 BARB SHINAVER 01:18:27.63 Runner 19:37/M 3.1mph 56 29

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 1394 JOHN MCDONALD 00:27:56.16 Runner 6:59/M 8.6mph 1 32

2 10 JESUS PAVON 00:43:00.71 Runner Clovis, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 22 32

3 36 MIKA POPE-ALLRED 00:44:02.54 Runner Fresno, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 24 30

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 52 ALISHA THULL 00:37:51.57 Runner Clovis, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 10 38

2 44 ALYSSA SMITH 00:39:50.45 Runner Clovis, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 16 33

3 55 CANDACE STENGER 00:41:25.55 Runner 10:21/M 5.8mph 17 38

4 46 LUPE ZAPIEN 00:44:38.98 Runner Fresno, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 26 39

5 14 HEIDI SCHULTZ 00:48:27.52 Runner Clovis, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 35 30

6 67 ASIA LOVETT 00:50:29.02 Runner Clovis, CA 12:37/M 4.8mph 40 38

7 9 ERINNE MURPHY 01:07:55.24 Runner Clovis, CA 16:59/M 3.5mph 48 35

8 1 SARAH ACEDO 01:17:51.06 Runner Fresno, CA 19:28/M 3.1mph 52 36

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 54 MICHAEL VILLARREAL 00:33:38.55 Runner 8:24/M 7.1mph 2 42

2 80 BENJAMIN
NAVARRETTE

00:41:38.95 Runner 10:24/M 5.8mph 18 45

3 27 LUIS HERNANDEZ 00:42:45.76 Runner Clovis, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 20 42
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Recovery 4M Run/Walk

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

4 66 HAYDEN LOVETT 00:42:56.52 Runner Clovis, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 21 40

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 81 MELISSA NAVARRETTE 00:41:39.09 Runner 10:25/M 5.8mph 19 41

2 38 REBECCA WATKINS 00:44:09.23 Runner Fresno, CA 11:02/M 5.4mph 25 42

3 53 MONICA MARQUEZ 00:45:36.30 Runner Fresno, CA 11:24/M 5.3mph 28 41

4 49 JENNIFER DIAZ 00:46:38.30 Runner Fresno, CA 11:39/M 5.1mph 31 49

5 8 MARIE STAGGS 00:49:03.69 Runner Clovis, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 36 40

6 19 RAELENE ROBINSON 01:17:36.43 Runner Fresno, CA 19:24/M 3.1mph 51 49

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 24 TIM GREILICH 00:33:53.80 Runner Fresno, CA 8:28/M 7.1mph 3 57

2 76 JOSEPH AYERZA 00:39:00.95 Runner Clovis, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 13 55

3 35 ERIC OLSON 00:51:28.45 Runner Clovis, CA 12:52/M 4.7mph 42 59

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 17 KELLY IRWIN 00:38:12.86 Runner Clovis, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 11 57

2 75 SONJA AYERZA 00:39:01.62 Runner Clovis, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 14 51

3 48 DEBBIE DER
TOROSIAN

00:39:48.04 Runner Fresno, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 15 53

4 16 SHERI BUSH 00:45:10.16 Runner Fresno, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 27 51

5 51 AMANDA RAYBURN 00:46:20.11 Runner Fresno, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 29 50

6 41 TAMI BOATRIGHT 00:47:37.49 Runner Madera, CA 11:54/M 5.0mph 32 54

7 40 KELLY MARTIGNONI 00:47:37.78 Runner Fresno, CA 11:54/M 5.0mph 33 55

8 6 LAURA GRIBBEN 00:56:06.53 Runner Clovis, CA 14:02/M 4.3mph 44 57

9 23 TAMMY GRAY 01:13:27.71 Runner Fresno, CA 18:22/M 3.3mph 50 57

Male 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 30 NORM TAKEUCHI 00:35:18.23 Runner Fresno, CA 8:50/M 6.8mph 4 66

2 4 JOHN BAUM 00:36:15.74 Runner Hanford, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 5 67

3 69 MARK HAWKINS 00:36:36.73 Runner Clovis, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 7 62

4 39 DAVID MEESTER 00:38:56.22 Runner Fresno, CA 9:44/M 6.2mph 12 60

5 57 WADE GANT 01:06:32.53 Runner Merced, CA 16:38/M 3.6mph 45 63

6 45 LES NUNES 01:18:31.25 Runner Clovis, CA 19:38/M 3.1mph 57 62

Female 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 37 SALLY PERALTA 01:06:33.99 Runner Fresno, CA 16:38/M 3.6mph 46 65

2 65 JOAN VELASQUEZ 01:07:36.27 Runner Fresno, CA 16:54/M 3.6mph 47 64

3 7 MARY TUCKER 01:07:57.80 Runner Clovis, CA 16:59/M 3.5mph 49 60

4 3 LITSA ACEDO 01:17:51.68 Runner Fresno, CA 19:28/M 3.1mph 53 66

5 58 KATHI GANT 01:18:22.13 Runner Merced, CA 19:36/M 3.1mph 54 63

6 56 PAM NEELY 01:18:23.85 Runner 19:36/M 3.1mph 55 69

Female 70-79

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 63 MARIANNE HACKNEY 00:44:01.65 Runner Clovis, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 23 71
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Recovery 4M Run/Walk

Male 0 - 0

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 1371 NIC J MY TIME 00:51:21.66 Runner 12:50/M 4.7mph 41 0
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